NN
» KINGSINFRA

Ref No: KIVL/SEC/BSE/797

To

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited

Floor 25, PJ Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Press Release
Scrip No: 530215

www.kingsinfra.com

October 25,2024

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release issued by the Company, the content

of which is self-explanatory.

Kindly take the information on your record.

Yours Faithfully,

For Kings Infra Ventures Limited

Digitally signed by
NAN D ITH NANDITHAT

Date: 2024.10.25
A T 09:25:25 +05'30'

Nanditha T
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Kings Infra Ventures Limited

Registered Office ;

148, 14th Floor, The Atria,

Opp Gurudwara Temple, Thevara,

Kochi, Kerala- 682015 India.
info@kingsinfra.com | www.kingsinfra.com

Corporate Office :

B10, 2nd Floor, Triveni Courtt,

KP Vallom Road, Kadavanthra,

Kochi, Kerala- 682020
info@kingsinfra.com +91 484 4865823
CIN : LOSOO0OKL19E8TPLCOOA913



ah
» KINGSINERA Np—

Kings/PN/2024/07 24 October,2024

PRESS RELEASE

Aquaculture healthcare products of Kings Infra receives
Coastal Aquaculture Authority approval

The Coastal Aquaculture Authority has approved 16 products of Kings Infra’s Aquaculture
Healthcare Division in its published list of CAA Approved Antibiotic-free Aquaculture Inputs
on 21* October, 2024. The approval is for a period of 5 years.

In its quest for providing sustainable aquaculture solutions, Kings Infra R&D team, headed by
Dr. N. Pushparajan developed the new product formulations over the last two years at the
Kings Infra R&D facility at Tuticorin. A series of commmercial trials have been successfully
conducted at the Kings Aquafarm at Chippikkulam, Tuticorin.

The range of aqua healthcare products include micro & macro mineral mixes, feed
supplements, water, soil and probiotics, immunostimulants, ammonia, nitrate and nitrite
reducers, white gut, white muscle healers, vitamin mixes, herbal growth promoters, pathogen
controllers and organic feed binders.

The same products used in Kings Aquafarm to create the world record of 80 gms Vannamei
shrimps will now be available commmercially under “AQUA KING” brand.

In addition to the certifications of the Coastal Aquaculture Authority, the products have also
received I1SO 9001:2015, ISO 22000-2018, GMP and FSSAI certifications and are packed under
strict quality supervision.

The approval by the Coastal Aquaculture Authority and its certification of our products as
“CAA Approved Antibiotic-free Aquaculture inputs” is yet another affirmation of our relentless
pursuit and commitment to produce sustainable anti-biotic free, healthy proteins through
aquaculture.

We believe in sustainability and globally accepted good aquaculture practices with thrust
on traceability, quality, health and ecological balance. Our aim is to make available these
CAA approved, antibiotic-free aquaculture inputs to the Aquafarmers to enable them to get
higher productivity and better quality in order to command a premium price in international

markets.
Kings Infra Ventures Limited Corporate Office :
Registered Office : B10, 2nd Floor, Triveni Courtt,
14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, KP Vallon Road, Kadavanthra,
Opp Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Kochi, Kerala- 682020
Kochi, Kerala- 682015 India. info@kingsinfra.com +91 484 4865823

info@kingsinfra.com | www.kingsinfra.com CIN : LOSO00KL1987PLC004913



ah
b KI N G S | N F RA wiisiiia.con

The Company is offering training to aquafarmers at its facility in Tuticorin for SISTA360
protocols using the new aqua healthcare products. The adoption of SISTA360 protocols
including usage of Aqua King products is expected to reduce the production cost and
considerably improve productivity and profitability of aquafarming.

Kings Infra is in the forefront in adopting technological changes and innovations, making
conscious and sustained efforts to improve upon our operational efficiency, quality and
productivity through a community-oriented, participatory approach. END

Kings Infra Ventures Limited Corporate Office :
Registered Office : B10, 2nd Floor, Triveni Courtt,
14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, KP Vallon Road, Kadavanthra,
Opp Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Kochi, Kerala- 682020
Kochi, Kerala- 682015 India. info@kingsinfra.com +91 484 4865823

info@kingsinfra.com | www.kingsinfra.com CIN : LOS000KL1987PLC004913



CAA Approved Antibiotic-free Aquaculture Inputs

Date of
Expiry

Date of
Approval by

Name of the
Product

S.NO Company Name

Category CAA Registration

Number

2250

2251

2252

2253

2254

2255

2256

2257

2258

2259

2260

2261

2262

2263

2264

2265

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

KINGS INFRA
VENTURE
LIMITED

Aqua Gut Pro

Aqua

Symmetry

Cramp-X

D-Nox

G- Force

( Aqua Feed)

GROW-herbs

Gut-X

Immun-E

King Vit-C

King-Min

Moultall

Plankto Care

Pond Pro-WS

Prime Min-Fort

Rhodo-PS (PS

Liquid)

Vib-X

FEED ADULT

FEED ADULT

FEED ADULT

FEED ADULT

FEED ADULT

FEED ADULT

PROBIOTICS

FEED ADULT

FEED ADULT

MINERAL

MIXTURE

PROBIOTICS

FEED ADULT

FEED ADULT

FEED ADULT

PROBIOTICS

FEED ADULT

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06658

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06657

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06668

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06655

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06654

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06671

CAA/SEP 2024/
PRO/06669

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06653

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06656

CAA/SEP 2024/
MIN/06650

CAA/SEP 2024/
PRO/06667

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06651

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06659

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06666

CAA/SEP 2024/
PRO/06652

CAA/SEP 2024/
FAU/06670

CAA
21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

21-10-2024

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029

20-10-2029



		2024-10-25T09:25:25+0530
	NANDITHA T




