



Ref No: KIVL/SEC/BSE/797 October 25,2024

To Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, PJ Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Press Release Scrip No: 530215

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release issued by the Company, the content of which is self-explanatory.

Kindly take the information on your record. Yours Faithfully,

For Kings Infra Ventures Limited

Nanditha T Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Kings Infra Ventures Limited
Registered Office:
14B, 14th Floor, The Atria,
Opp Gurudwara Temple, Thevara,
Kochi, Kerala- 682015 India.
info@kingsinfra.com | www.kingsinfra.com





Kings/PN/2024/07

24 October, 2024

**PRESS RELEASE** 

## Aquaculture healthcare products of Kings Infra receives Coastal Aquaculture Authority approval

The Coastal Aquaculture Authority has approved 16 products of Kings Infra's Aquaculture Healthcare Division in its published list of CAA Approved Antibiotic-free Aquaculture Inputs on 21st October, 2024. The approval is for a period of 5 years.

In its quest for providing sustainable aquaculture solutions, Kings Infra R&D team, headed by Dr. N. Pushparajan developed the new product formulations over the last two years at the Kings Infra R&D facility at Tuticorin. A series of commercial trials have been successfully conducted at the Kings Aquafarm at Chippikkulam, Tuticorin.

The range of aqua healthcare products include micro & macro mineral mixes, feed supplements, water, soil and probiotics, immunostimulants, ammonia, nitrate and nitrite reducers, white gut, white muscle healers, vitamin mixes, herbal growth promoters, pathogen controllers and organic feed binders.

The same products used in Kings Aquafarm to create the world record of 80 gms Vannamei shrimps will now be available commercially under "AQUA KING" brand.

In addition to the certifications of the Coastal Aquaculture Authority, the products have also received ISO 9001:2015, ISO 22000-2018, GMP and FSSAI certifications and are packed under strict quality supervision.

The approval by the Coastal Aquaculture Authority and its certification of our products as "CAA Approved Antibiotic-free Aquaculture inputs" is yet another affirmation of our relentless pursuit and commitment to produce sustainable anti-biotic free, healthy proteins through aquaculture.

We believe in sustainability and globally accepted good aquaculture practices with thrust on traceability, quality, health and ecological balance. Our aim is to make available these CAA approved, antibiotic-free aquaculture inputs to the Aquafarmers to enable them to get higher productivity and better quality in order to command a premium price in international markets.

Kings Infra Ventures Limited
Registered Office:
14B, 14th Floor, The Atria,
Opp Gurudwara Temple, Thevara,
Kochi, Kerala- 682015 India.
info@kingsinfra.com | www.kingsinfra.com

Corporate Office : B10, 2nd Floor, Triveni Courtt, KP Vallon Road, Kadavanthra, Kochi, Kerala- 682020 info@kingsinfra.com +91 484 4865823 CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913





The Company is offering training to aquafarmers at its facility in Tuticorin for SISTA360 protocols using the new aqua healthcare products. The adoption of SISTA360 protocols including usage of Aqua King products is expected to reduce the production cost and considerably improve productivity and profitability of aquafarming.

Kings Infra is in the forefront in adopting technological changes and innovations, making conscious and sustained efforts to improve upon our operational efficiency, quality and productivity through a community-oriented, participatory approach. END

Kings Infra Ventures Limited
Registered Office:
14B, 14th Floor, The Atria,
Opp Gurudwara Temple, Thevara,
Kochi, Kerala- 682015 India.
info@kingsinfra.com | www.kingsinfra.com

Corporate Office : B10, 2nd Floor, Triveni Courtt, KP Vallon Road, Kadavanthra, Kochi, Kerala- 682020 info@kingsinfra.com +91 484 4865823 CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913

## CAA Approved Antibiotic-free Aquaculture Inputs

S.NO	Company Name	Name of the Product	Category	CAA Registration Number	Date of Approval by CAA	Date of Expiry
2250	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Aqua Gut Pro	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06658	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2251	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Aqua Symmetry	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06657	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2252	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Cramp-X	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06668	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2253	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	D-Nox	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06655	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2254	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	G- Force ( Aqua Feed)	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06654	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2255	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	GROW-herbs	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06671	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2256	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Gut-X	PROBIOTICS	CAA/SEP 2024/ PRO/06669	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2257	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Immun-E	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06653	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2258	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	King Vit-C	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06656	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2259	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	King-Min	MINERAL MIXTURE	CAA/SEP 2024/ MIN/06650	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2260	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Moultall	PROBIOTICS	CAA/SEP 2024/ PRO/06667	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2261	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Plankto Care	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06651	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2262	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Pond Pro-WS	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06659	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2263	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Prime Min-Fort	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06666	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2264	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Rhodo-PS (PS Liquid)	PROBIOTICS	CAA/SEP 2024/ PRO/06652	21-10-2024	20-10-2029
2265	KINGS INFRA VENTURE LIIMITED	Vib-X	FEED ADULT	CAA/SEP 2024/ FAU/06670	21-10-2024	20-10-2029